

## The Mizoram Gazette

# EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII

Aizawl, Friday 21.6.2019

Jyaistha 31,

S.E. 1941.

Issue No. 411

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No.B.12020/1/2019-GAD, the 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2019. In pursuance of the Notification No. 12020/1/2019-GAD dt.21.5.2019 and in the interest of public service, members of the Social Rehabilitation Board are hereby appointed as follows with immediate effect and until further order.

Chairman : Minister, Social Welfare Deptt.
Vice-Chairman : Pu K. Liantlinga, Ex MLA
Secretary : Secretary, Social Welfare Deptt.

### **MEMBERS**

- Director General of Police, PHQ
- 2) Secretary, Finance Department
- 3) Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 4) Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Department
- 5) Director, Social Welfare Department
- 6) Director, School Education Department.
- 7) Director, Higher & Technical Education Department
- 8) Director, Sports & Youth Services Department.
- 9) Director, Women & Child Development Department
- 10) Chairman, Mizoram Kohhran Hruaitu Committee
- 11) President, Central Young Mizo Association
- 12) President, Mizo Hmeichhe Insuihkhawm Pawl
- 13) Rev. Vanlalbela, Bawngkawn, Aizawl
- 14) Pu Vanlalrema Rokhum, Zemabawk, Aizawl
- 15) Pu K. Lalthawmmawia, Tuikual South, Aizawl
- 16) Pu Denghmingthanga, Kulikawn, Aizawl
- 17) Pu F. Lalthankhuma, Tuikual, Aizawl

#### Biaktluanga,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department.